The financial information contained in the interim statement does not constitute
statutory accounts as defined in section 240 of the Companies Act 1985. The
auditors have issued an unqualified opinion on the Group's statutory financial
statements under UK GAAP for the year ended 31 December 2004. Those accounts
have been delivered to the Registrar of Companies.

Appendix A: restatement of balance sheet and equity at 1 January 2005 for the
effects of IAS 32 and IAS 39
Under IFRS 1, first time adoption of international financial reporting
standards, the Group is not required to present comparative information which
complies with IAS 32 and IAS 39. The Group's hedging strategy is unchanged in
respect of covering the risk of foreign currency purchases. The accounting
differences for which the 2005 opening balance sheet is restated and which will
apply to the 2005 accounts are noted below:

Balance sheet at 1
January 2005
   IFRS pre  Hedging of Non-recourse   Restated IFRS
   restatement for   forward   financing

   IAS 32 & IAS 39   currency
   contracts
   £'000   £'000   £'000   £'000
Assets
Non-current assets
Property,
plant and
equipment   89,914   -   -   89,914
Intangible
assets   7,923   -   -   7,923
Investment in
an associate
accounted for
using the
equity method   373   -   -   373
Deferred
income tax
asset   1,486   -   -   1,486
   --------   --------   -------   -------
   99,696   -   -   99,696
   --------   --------   -------   -------
Current assets
Inventories   118,914   -   -   118,914
Trade and
other
receivables:
gross   438,452   1,736   -   440,188
Less:
non-returnable
proceeds   (39,043)   -   39,043   -
   --------   --------   -------   -------
   399,409   1,736   39,043   440,188
Prepayments   55,135   -   -   55,135
Cash and

short-term
deposits   138,218   -   -   138,218
   --------   --------   -------   -------
   711,676   1,736   39,043   752,455
Non-current
assets
classified as
held for sale   9,208   -   -   9,208
   --------   --------   -------   -------
Total assets   820,580   1,736   39,043   861,359
   ========   ========   =======   =======

Equity and
liabilities
Equity attributable to
equity holders of the
parent
Issued capital   9,489   -   -   9,489
Share premium   73,920   -   -   73,920
Capital
redemption
reserve   100   -   -   100
Investment in
own shares   (2,503)   -   -   (2,503)
Other reserves   (904)   -   -   (904)
Amounts
recognised
directly in
equity
relating to
non-current
assets held
for sale   (7)   -   -   (7)
Retained

earnings   245,113   (148)   -   244,965
   --------   --------   -------   -------
   325,208   (148)   -   325,060
Minority
interest   46   -   -   46
   --------   --------   -------   -------
Total equity   325,254   (148)   -   325,106
   --------   --------   -------   -------

Non-current
liabilities
Interest-beari
ng loans and
borrowings   429   -   -   429
Provisions   15,233   -   -   15,233
Other
non-current
liabilities   2,691   -   -   2,691
Deferred
income tax
liabilities   1,455   (63)   -   1,392
   --------   --------   -------   -------
   19,808   (63)   -   19,745
   --------   --------   -------   -------

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables   306,964   -   -   306,964
Deferred Income   89,083   -   -   89,083
Interest-bearing loans
and borrowings   58,706   -   39,043   97,749
Forward currency contracts   -   1,947   -   1,947
Income tax payable   11,519   -   -   11,519
Provisions   2,358   -   -   2,358
   --------   --------   -------   -------

   468,630   1,947   39,043   509,620
Liabilities directly
associated with
non-current assets
classified as held
for sale   6,888   -   -   6,888
   --------   --------   -------   -------
Total liabilities   495,326   1,884   39,043   536,253
   --------   --------   -------   -------
Total equity and
liabilities   820,580   1,736   39,043   861,359
   ========   ========   =======   =======

The Group has applied hedge accounting under IAS 39 for certain foreign currency
exposures. The fair values of both the hedging instruments and the hedge item
are recognised in the income statement at each measurement date.

Under UK GAAP, the Group adopted a linked presentation for its non-recourse debt
financing. This presentation method is not permissible under IFRS and
accordingly the finance element has been reclassified as borrowings for 2005.